1	BEFORE THE
2	FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION
3	x
4	IN THE MATTER OF: : Project No.
5	UPPER BEAVER FALLS : P-2593-031
6	HYDROELECTRIC PROJECT : P-2823-020
7	LOWER BEAVER FALLS :
8	HYDROELECTRIC PROJECT :
9	x
LO	
L1	Croghan Volunteer Fire Department
L2	6860 Fire Hall Street
L3	Croghan, New York 13327
L4	
L5	
L6	Tuesday, December 13, 2016
L7	The above-entitled matter came on for Scoping
L8	Meeting, pursuant to notice, at 7:00 p.m.
L9	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

1	PROCEEDINGS
2	MR. BERNICK: So it's 7:05 and we are going to
3	open the meeting, the Scoping meeting for the upper Beaver
4	Falls and lower Beaver Falls Hydroelectric Projects here in
5	Croghan, New York. We'll give it another five minutes to
6	sort of see if anyone who wasn't at the morning meeting
7	wants to make a statement.
8	There's a sign-in sheet back there. I think for
9	the folks who were here this morning if you just want to put
10	your name and affiliation that would be enough.
11	Does anyone have any additional statements they
12	would like to make? Anything from today's site visit if
13	not it is 7:15 and I think we will adjourn the meeting as it
14	is the same roster as this morning's meeting. Thank you for
15	coming.
16	(Whereupon at 7:15 p.m., the meeting was adjourned.)
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

1	CERTIFICATE OF OFFICIAL REPORTER
2	
3	This is to certify that the attached proceeding
4	before the FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION in the
5	Matter of:
6	Name of Proceeding:
7	UPPER BEAVER FALLS HYDROELECTRIC PROJECT
8	LOWER BEAVER FALLS HYDROELECTRIC PROJECT
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	Docket No.: P-2593-031
15	P-2823-020
16	Place: Croghan, New York
17	Date: December 13, 2016
18	were held as herein appears, and that this is the original
19	transcript thereof for the file of the Federal Energy
20	Regulatory Commission, and is a full correct transcription
21	of the proceedings.
22	
23	
24	Larry Flowers
25	Official Reporter